
Translation from Romanian 
 

SALROM LOGO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Investment Department 

Procurement Department 

SOCIETATEA NAȚIONALĂ A SĂRII S.A. 
Headquarters: Calea Victoriei nr. 220, etaj 4, District 1, Bucharest, post code 010099; 

Contact: Splaiul Unirii nr. 76, Corp A, etaj 4 si etaj 5, District 4, Bucharest, post code 040037 

J2010004607408, Unique registration code: RO 1590430, IBAN 

RO44BRDE445SV65087244450 BRD Dorobanți 

ROMANIA, Tel: (+4021) 317.89.81/317.89.88; Fax. (+4021)317.89.90/312.95.69, 
http:// www.salrom.ro e-mail: secretariat@salrom.ro 

 

ISO LOGOS 

EXTERNAL USE 

Sole copy 

 

 
This document may also contain personal data that fall under the protection of Regulation (EU) 2016/679. The data subjects to whom this letter is addressed, as well as third parties who 

come into possession of it, are obliged to protect, preserve and use personal data under the conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) 2016/679. 
Page 1 of 3 

UNCLASSIFIED 

 

 

 

Contract notice for the international open bid procedure for the award of a supply contract for a 

dedusting installation for the Komatsu-Joy 12HM36 continuous mining machine. 

 

1. Societatea Națională a Sării SA is organizing an international open bid procedure for the award of a 

supply contract for a dedusting installation for the Komatsu-Joy 12HM36 continuous mining machine. 

2. Applicable legislation: the "Regulation on the organization and conduct of procedures for the 

procurement of products, services, and works applicable within SNS SA", which will be made available to 

bidders together with the bid documentation.  

3. Procedure applied: international open bid. 

4. CPV code: 45350000-5. 

5. Deadline for receipt of bids: July 01, 2025, at 15:00 (3:00 PM) 

6. Address where bids must be submitted: Splaiul Unirii nr. 76, Corp A, Etaj 5, District 4, Bucharest, at the 

General Manager’s Secretariat or via email at anamaria.gomoescu@salrom.ro. 

7. Language of the bids: Romanian or English. 

8. Date, time and place of opening of the bids: July 02, 2025, at 10.00 AM, Splaiul Unirii nr. 76, Corp A, 

Etaj 5, District 4, Bucharest. 

9. Bid security:  lei 25,000 or euro 5,000. It will be constituted in accordance with the provisions of the 

award documentation.  

10. Performance guarantee: required in the amount of 5% of the contract value, excluding VAT. 

11. The period of time during which the bidder must keep its bid valid: 120 days. 

12. Contract award criterion: “Lowest price" only. 

13. Alternative bids are not accepted.   

The award documentation can be obtained as from the date of publication of this contract notice. 

For additional information, you can contact the following phone number: 021. 317.89.81, 317.89.88, int 

http://www.salrom.ro/
mailto:anamaria.gomoescu@salrom.ro


 

Translation from Romanian 

 

SALROM LOGO 

 

 
This document may also contain personal data that fall under the protection of Regulation (EU) 2016/679. The data subjects to whom this letter is addressed, as well as third parties who 

come into possession of it, are obliged to protect, preserve and use personal data under the conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) 2016/679. 
Page 2 of 3 

 

9123, e-mail anamaria.gomoescu@salrom.ro. The documentation will be made available to you by e-mail 

upon receipt of a written, dated, signed and registered request.  

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER, 

CONSTANTIN DAN DOBREA 

 

 

Investment Director 

Nicolaie Șoltuz 

 

 

 

Prepared by, 

Procurement Department 

Ana-Maria Gomoescu 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:anamaria.gomoescu@salrom.ro


 

Translation from Romanian 

 

SALROM LOGO 

 

 
This document may also contain personal data that fall under the protection of Regulation (EU) 2016/679. The data subjects to whom this letter is addressed, as well as third parties who 

come into possession of it, are obliged to protect, preserve and use personal data under the conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) 2016/679. 
Page 3 of 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Subsemnata Cupcianu Ana-Luiza, traducător autorizat 

de M. J. prin Autorizatia nr. 39153 / 2023, certific 

exactitatea traducerii cu textul înscrisului în copie  

electronică, în limba română. 

 

 

 

 

 

I, the undersigned Cupcianu Ana-Luiza , legal translator, 

licensed by the M. J., License No. 39153 / 2023, certify the 

accuracy of the translation into English of the digital 

Romanian document. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TRADUCĂTOR AUTORIZAT, 

cu nr. 39153 / 2023, 
Ordinul nr.  82/C/2005 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LEGAL TRANSLATOR, 

License No. 39153 / 2023, 
Order No.  82/C/2005 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


